10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 1:25-cv-00281-JLT-HBK Document 6 Filed 03/06/25 Page 1 of 2

YAAKOV M. ROTH
Acting Assistant Attorney General
Civil Division

WILLIAM C. PEACHEY
Director
Office of Immigration Litigation

RICHARD G. INGEBRETSEN
Trial Attorney

YAMILETH G. DAVILA
FL State Bar No. 47329
Assistant Director

U.S. Department of Justice

Civil Division

Office of Immigration Litigation
P.O. Box 868, Ben Franklin Station
Washington, DC 20044

Telephone: (202) 305-0137

Fax: (202) 305-7000
Yamileth.g.davila@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for Respondents
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

OMAR ABDULSATTAR AMEEN, ) Case No. 1:25-cv-00281-HBK (HC)

)
Petitioner, ) DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

; )
' )
PAMELA BONDI, in her official capacity, )
Attorney General of the United States; KRISTI )
NOEM, in her official capacity, Secretary of )
the U.S. Department of Homeland Security; )
ORESTES CRUZ, in his official capacity, )
Director of the San Francisco ICE Field Office; ;

TONYA ANDREWS, in her official capacity,
Facility Administrator of Golden State Annex.

Respondents.

DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL




22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 1:25-cv-00281-JLT-HBK Document 6 Filed 03/06/25 Page 2 of 2

The Federal Respondents Kristi Noem, Secretary of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security;
Orestes Cruz, Director of the San Francisco ICE Field Office; and Pamela Bondi, U.S. Attorney
General, hereby designate the following attorney from the Department of Justice, Civil Division, Office
of Immigration Litigation as counsel for service in this action:

YAMILETH G. DAVILA
Assistant Director

U.S. Department of Justice

Civil Division

Office of Immigration Litigation
P.O. Box 868, Ben Franklin Station
Washington, DC 20044

Telephone: (202) 305-0137

Fax: (202) 305-7000
yamileth.g.davila@usdoj.gov

DATED: March 6, 2025 /s/ Yamileth G. Davila

YAMILETH G. DAVILA
Assistant Director

U.S. Department of Justice

Civil Division

Office of Immigration Litigation
P.O. Box 868, Ben Franklin Station
Washington, DC 20044

Telephone: (202) 305-0137

Fax: (202) 305-7000
Yamileth.g.davila@usdoj.gov

DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL 1




