1	YAAKOV M. ROTH		
2	Acting Assistant Attorney General		
	Civil Division		
3	WILLIAM C. PEACHEY		
4	Director		
5	Office of Immigration Litigation		
	RICHARD G. INGEBRETSEN		
6	Trial Attorney		
7	YAMILETH G. DAVILA		
8	FL State Bar No. 47329		
0	Assistant Director		
9	U.S. Department of Justice		
10	Civil Division		
11	Office of Immigration Litigation		
12	P.O. Box 868, Ben Franklin Station Washington, DC 20044		
	Telephone: (202) 305-0137		
13	Fax: (202) 305-7000		
14	Yamileth.g.davila@usdoj.gov		
15	Attorneys for Respondents		
16	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
17	EASTERN DIST	R.	CT OF CALIFORNIA
18			
19	OMAR ABDULSATTAR AMEEN,)	Case No. 1:25-cv-00281-HBK (HC)
20	Petitioner,)	DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL
)	
21	v.)	
22	PAMELA BONDI, in her official capacity,)	
23	Attorney General of the United States; KRISTI NOEM, in her official capacity, Secretary of)	
	the U.S. Department of Homeland Security;)	
24	ORESTES CRUZ, in his official capacity, Director of the San Francisco ICE Field Office;)	
25	TONYA ANDREWS, in her official capacity,)	
26	Facility Administrator of Golden State Annex.)	
27	Respondents.		
28			
20			
	DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL		

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

DATED: March 6, 2025

1415

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

2526

27

28

The Federal Respondents Kristi Noem, Secretary of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security; Orestes Cruz, Director of the San Francisco ICE Field Office; and Pamela Bondi, U.S. Attorney General, hereby designate the following attorney from the Department of Justice, Civil Division, Office of Immigration Litigation as counsel for service in this action:

YAMILETH G. DAVILA Assistant Director U.S. Department of Justice Civil Division Office of Immigration Litigation P.O. Box 868, Ben Franklin Station Washington, DC 20044 Telephone: (202) 305-0137 Fax: (202) 305-7000 yamileth.g.davila@usdoj.gov

/s/ Yamileth G. Davila

YAMILETH G. DAVILA
Assistant Director
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division
Office of Immigration Litigation
P.O. Box 868, Ben Franklin Station
Washington, DC 20044
Telephone: (202) 305-0137
Fax: (202) 305-7000
Yamileth.g.davila@usdoj.gov